
$145.80

$175.81

2019 Emergency Street Lighting and Traffic Control Rates Bid Tab
Village of Oak Park Public Works  19-106

Item/Description Lyons-Pinner Electric 
Co., Inc

Electric Conduit 
Construction

H&H Electric Co. Meade, Inc.

1. Labor/Rate (Raise 
after June 2017)

$120.00 $121.00
$126.50/$130.00 
after June 2019

$110.00

2. Equipment rates  
per Hour

  Labor/Rate 
Overtime

$180.00 $186.00
$184.00/$188.00 
after June 2019

 Sunday/Holiday/Rate $220.00 $239.00
$236.00/$242.00 
after June 2019

Service Truck
Bucket Truck

Boom Truck/Crane for 
setting poles

$45.00 $50.00

$20.00 $26.00
$35.00

Auger Truck
Air Compressor

Back Hoe

$50.00 $55.00 $70.00 $83.81
$20.00 $23.00 $15.00 $21.00

Directional Bore 
Machine

$30.00 $118.00 $125.00 $185.10

$50.00 $35.00 $50.00 $55.37

$25.00 $37.50
$75.74$60.00$41.00

$60.00 $83.81

Cobra Head used
1" uniduct w/3 

conductor #8 or #6

$300.00
$175.00

3. Material

30' Aluminum pole 
w/6' arm new

30' Aluminum pole 
w/6' arm used

Cobra Head new

$3.25 

$1,650.00

$4.40

$280.00
$450.00
$375.00

$295.00
$175.00

$560.00

$4.00 $15.25

$1,225.00 $1,950.00 $2,500.00

$1,050.00 $900.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

4. Expected response 
time for knockdowns

1 Hour 1 Hour 1 Hour 2 Hours
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