2019 Emergency Street Lighting and Traffic Control Rates Bid Tab Village of Oak Park Public Works 19-106

Item/Description	H&H Electric Co.	Meade, Inc.	Lyons-Pinner Electric Co., Inc	Electric Conduit Construction
1. Labor/Rate (Raise after June 2017)	\$120.00	\$121.00	\$126.50/\$130.00 after June 2019	\$110.00
Labor/Rate Overtime	\$180.00	\$186.00	\$184.00/\$188.00 after June 2019	\$145.80
Sunday/Holiday/Rate	\$220.00	\$239.00	\$236.00/\$242.00 after June 2019	\$175.81
2. Equipment rates				
per Hour				
Service Truck	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$25.00	\$37.50
Bucket Truck	\$35.00	\$41.00	\$60.00	\$75.74
Boom Truck/Crane for setting poles	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$83.81
Auger Truck	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$83.81
Air Compressor	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$15.00	\$21.00
Directional Bore Machine	\$30.00	\$118.00	\$125.00	\$185.10
Back Hoe	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$55.37
3. Material			<u>'</u>	
30' Aluminum pole w/6' arm new	\$1,650.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,500.00
30' Aluminum pole w/6' arm used	\$1,050.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
Cobra Head new	\$300.00	\$295.00	\$560.00	\$450.00
Cobra Head used	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$280.00	\$375.00
1" uniduct w/3 conductor #8 or #6	\$3.25	\$4.40	\$4.00	\$15.25
4. Expected response time for knockdowns	1 Hour	1 Hour	1 Hour	2 Hours